TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent		04/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge International, Inc. (f/k/a Cambridge, Inc.)
Street Address:	105 Goodwill Road
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21613
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0742537	CAMSET
Registration Number:	0785947	GRIPPER
Registration Number:	0804471	CAMBRIDGE
Registration Number:	0964956	POLY-GRIPPER
Registration Number:	1148708	VULCAN
Registration Number:	1160523	САМРОХУ
Registration Number:	1168070	CAMBRI-LINK
Registration Number:	1284994	CAM-GRID
Registration Number:	1284995	CAM-CLEAN
Registration Number:	1325611	CONTINUWELD
Registration Number:	1454877	С
Registration Number:	1591719	SANI-GRID
Registration Number:	1737950	CAMBRIDGE
Registration Number:	1668507	SPRINT SOLUTIONS
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0139

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1685079	DIACRIMP
Registration Number:	2125166	EYE-LINK
Registration Number:	2254298	LEADING EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	04/11/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - Cambridge, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Cambridge, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Cambridge, Inc#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Cambridge, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0140

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of April 10, 2012, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation, (formerly known as Cambridge, Inc., a Maryland corporation), ("Grantor") and Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2000, at Reel 2132, Frame 0807; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing;
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

60967839_2_207170_00500

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0142 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

By:

Name:

PAUL ARMER

Trademark Release - Cambridge, Inc.

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAMSET	72138577	02/28/1962	742537	12/25/1962
GRIPPER	72194031	05/22/1964	785947	03/02/1965
CAMBRIDGE	72217072	04/22/1965	804471	03/01/1966
POLY-GRIPPER	72422918	05/01/1972	964956	07/31/1973
VULCAN	73232747	09/26/1979	1148708	03/24/1981
CAMPOXY	73234984	10/12/1979	1160523	07/14/1981
CAMBRI-LINK	73256624	04/03/1980	1168070	09/08/1981
CAM-GRID	73430946	06/20/1983	1284994	07/10/1984
CAM-CLEAN	73430947	06/20/1983	1284995	07/10/1984
CONTINUWELD	73481633	05/23/1984	1325611	03/19/1985
С	73645515	02/19/1987	1454877	09/01/1987
SANI-GRID	73828363	09/29/1989	1591719	04/17/1990
CAMBRIDGE	74086758	08/10/1990	1737950	12/08/1992
SPRINT SOLUTIONS	74133336	01/25/1991	1668507	12/17/1991
DIACRIMP	74176008	06/14/1991	1685079	05/05/1992
EYE-LINK	75159879	08/22/1996	2125166	12/30/1997
LEADINGEDGE	75337974	08/08/1997	2254298	06/15/1999

Trademark Release ~ Cambridge, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 04/11/2012